# 503708175 02/24/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754816

NATURE OF CONVEYA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TERENCE BONITA			05/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DAVID PR	DAVID PRULHIERE		
Street Address:	878 COUT	878 COUTANT LANE		
City:	GRANTS F	GRANTS PASS		
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97527	97527		
	S Total: 4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number	]	
		010369	-	
Application Number:	147	735546		
		62010375		
••		14735556		
Fax Number:	,	3)595-5301 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> s	successful it will be sent	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		3-595-5300		
-		y.mccarthy@klarquist.com		
		RISTOPHER S. DUNCAN		
		I SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 160 E WORLD TRADE CENTER	JU	
Address Line 2:		RTLAND, OREGON 97204		
		-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9134-92979 AND -92980		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTOPHER S. DUNCAN, 64287	
		/Christopher S. Duncan/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/24/2016		
otal Attachments: 5	and Alf			

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

#### EXHIBIT B

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Terence Bonita (Bonita), of Cebu, The Philippines, and David Prulhiere (Prulhiere), of Grants Pass, Oregon. This Assignment is effective as of the date of signing by the parties below. The parties agree as follows:

1. Bonita has invented certain inventions for Prulhiere relating to recognizing and extracting data from forms and the use of such data (The Inventions), some of which are as described in part in Exhibit C and Exhibit D to an Agreement between Bonita and Prulhiere, to which this Exhibit B is a part, including inventions entitled "DOCUMENT IMAGE RECOGNITION AND PARSING," and "HYBRID SEGMENTER AND A METHOD FOR SEGMENTATION IN OPTICAL CHARACTER RECOGNITION USING NEURAL NETWORKS."

2. Prulhiere desires to acquire all worldwide rights, title and interest in The Inventions and any improvements thereto.

3. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bonita hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to Prulhiere, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to The Inventions, and any improvements related thereto, to provisional patent applications, non-provisional patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, continuation-in-part applications, continuing applications, reissued patents, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; The Inventions, patent applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Prulhiere, for his own use and benefit, and for his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Bonita had this assignment and sale not been made. Bonita covenants that Bonita has full right so to do, and agrees that Bonita will communicate to Prulhiere, or his successors and assigns, any facts known to Bonita respecting The Inventions; and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths so as to aid Prulhiere, his successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for The Inventions in the United States and in any foreign country in which patent rights are sought.

4. Bonita confirms that, at the time The Inventions were made, Bonita was under an obligation to assign all rights in The Inventions to Prulhiere.

Page 10

### PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0243

5. Bonita hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on

this Assignment titles, serial numbers, filing dates, and other identification information for any patent applications to which this assignment applies. The patent application identification information includes: "Document Image Recognition and Parsing," 62/010,369, filed June 10, 2014; "Image Recognition and Parsing," 14/735,546, filed June 10, 2015; "Hybrid Segmenter and Segmentation in Optical Character Recognition Using Neural Networks," 62/010,375, filed June 10, 2014; and "Image Segmentation in Optical Character Recognition Using Neural Networks;" 14/735,556, filed June 10, 2015.

6. The law of the State of Oregon, apart from choice of law provisions, shall apply to the

interpretation of this Assignment.

Executed at the place and date opposite the signature below.

Terence Bonita At LAPU-LAPU CITY, PHILIPPINES (City and State) on this <u>18</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 20<u>14</u>.

STATE OF	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF	)	

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above-named Terence Bonita, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by Terence Bonita's own free will for the purpose set forth therein.

Notary Public For My commission expires:

[SEAL]

OR

Executed at LAPU-LAPU CITY, PH, this <u>18</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 20<u>14</u>. (City, State)

Terence Bonita

In the presence of	
Witnessed by MEACHEL G. BONITA	

Name (print)

Page 11

PATENT REEL: 037819 FRAME: 0244 5/18/2014

Date

H ostial 2014

Witnessed by <u>NIÑO D. BONITA</u> Name (print) <u>5/18/2014</u> Date

Page 12

Accepted by Prulhiere at the place and date opposite the signature below.

Prulhiere  $n_2$ GRANTS PASS DROGON At (City and State) on this 16 day of For , 2016. STATE OF  $0^{2}$ COUNTY OF JOSephin SS. This  $16^{+}$  day of  $-\frac{10}{10}$ ,  $20^{+}$ , before me personally came the above-named David

Prulhiere, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that this instrument was executed by David Prulhiere's own free will for the purpose set forth therein. anual Muna

Notary Public For My commission expires: 11/26/2017

[SEAL]



OR

\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_. Executed at (City, State)

**David Prulhiere** 

In the presence of:

Witnessed by

Name (print)

Date

Witnessed by

Name (print)

.....

.....

Date

Page 14

RECORDED: 02/24/2016